1.02
Sunday

6.02
Friday

7.02
Saturday

8.02
Sunday

12.02
Thursday

14.02
Saturday

Dormition church’s timetable

8:30
9:00

~7:20

16:30

17:00

8:30
9:00

7:20

8:15
8:30
10:00

16:30

17:00

FEBRUARY

Confession
Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Confession
Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

Confession
Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Confession
Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Confession, Hours,

The Divine Liturgy

Panikhida
(memorial service)

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

SUNDAY OF THE
PUBLICAN AND THE
PHARISEE

Blessed Xenia of St
Petersburg, Fool-for-
Christ

SUNDAY OF THE
PRODIGAL SON.
Synaxis of New
Martyrs and
Confessors of the
Russian Church

Synaxis of the Universal
Teachers and Holy
Hierarchs: Basil the
Great, Gregory the
Theologian, and John
Chrysostom

Meatfare Saturday.
Commemoration of all
Orthodox Christians, our
fathers and brethren,
who have fallen asleep
throughout the ages



15.02
Sunday

21.02
Saturday

22.02
Sunday

23.02
Monday

24.02
Tuesday

8:30

9:00 The Divine Liturgy

16:30

17:00

8:00
8:30

10:00

7:30

18:30

18:30

Confession, Hours,

Prayer singing,
Trisagion prayers for
the departed

Vigil, confession

Confession

Hours, The Divine
Liturgy

Vespers wiyh the
Rite of Forgiveness

Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th
and oth hours, Visual,
Vespers, Trisagion
prayers for the
departed

Great Compline with
Great Canon of St
Andrew of Crete

Great Compline with
Great Canon of St
Andrew of Crete

MEATFAST SUNDAY.
SUNDAY OF THE LAST
JUDGEMENT. THE
MEETING OF OUR
LORD GOD AND
SAVIOUR JESUS
CHRIST IN THE
TEMPLE

CHEESEFAST SUNDAY.
FORGIVENESS
SUNDAY.
Commemoration of the
Expulsion of Adam from
Eden. Uncovering of
the Relics of St
Innokenty, Bishop of
Irkutsk

First Week of Great
Lent.

Hieromartyr
Charalampus, Bishop of
Magnesia in Asia Minor,
and with him, Martyrs
Porphyrius and Baptos,
and three women

martyrs
Hieromartyr Blaise,
Bishop of Sebaste



25.02
Wednesday

26.02
Thursday

27.02
Friday

28.02
Saturday

7:30

18:30

18:30

7:30

8:15
8:30

16:30

17:00

Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th St Meletius, Archbishop
and oth hours, Visual, of Antioch

Vespers, Vespers with

the Liturgy of the

Presanctified Gifts.

Great Compline with
Great Canon of St
Andrew of Crete

Great Compline with  Venerable Martinian, of
Great Canon of St Caesarea in Palestine
Andrew of Crete

Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th  Venerable Auxentius,
and 9th hours, Visual, monk of Bithynia
Vespers, Vespers with

the Liturgy of the

Presanctified Gifts,

Prayer singing with

canon to Great Martyr

Theodore, and

blessing of kolivo

(boiled wheat)

Confession, Hours, Great Martyr Theodore
The Divine Liturgy the Tyro.

Iveron icon of
Prayer singing, Mother of God
Trisagion prayers for
the departed
Vigil, confession



