

*Dormition church's timetable*

**FEBRUARY**

1.02 Sunday	<b>8:30</b> <b>9:00</b>	Confession Hours, The <b>Divine Liturgy</b>	<b>SUNDAY OF THE PUBLICAN AND THE PHARISEE</b>
6.02 Friday	<b>7:20</b>	Confession Hours, The <b>Divine Liturgy</b>	<b>Blessed Xenia of St Petersburg, Fool-for-Christ</b>
7.02 Saturday	<b>16:30</b> <b>17:00</b>	Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed  Vigil, confession	
8.02 Sunday	<b>8:30</b> <b>9:00</b>	Confession Hours, The <b>Divine Liturgy</b>	<b>SUNDAY OF THE PRODIGAL SON. Synaxis of New Martyrs and Confessors of the Russian Church</b>
12.02 Thursday	<b>7:20</b>	Confession Hours, The <b>Divine Liturgy</b>	<b>Synaxis of the Universal Teachers and Holy Hierarchs: Basil the Great, Gregory the Theologian, and John Chrysostom</b>
14.02 Saturday	<b>8:15</b> <b>8:30</b> <b>10:00</b>  <b>16:30</b>  <b>17:00</b>	Confession, Hours, The <b>Divine Liturgy</b>  Panikhida (memorial service)  Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed  Vigil, confession	<b>Meatfare Saturday.</b> Commemoration of all Orthodox Christians, our fathers and brethren, who have fallen asleep throughout the ages

15.02 Sunday	<b>8:30</b> <b>9:00</b>	Confession, Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>	<b>MEATFAST SUNDAY.</b> <b>SUNDAY OF THE LAST JUDGEMENT. THE MEETING OF OUR LORD GOD AND SAVIOUR JESUS CHRIST IN THE TEMPLE</b>
21.02 Saturday	<b>16:30</b>  <b>17:00</b>	Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed  Vigil, confession	
22.02 Sunday	<b>8:00</b> <b>8:30</b>  <b>10:00</b>	Confession  Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>  <b>Vespers wiyh the Rite of Forgiveness</b>	<b>CHEESEFAST SUNDAY.</b> <b>FORGIVENESS SUNDAY.</b>  Commemoration of the Expulsion of Adam from Eden. <b>Uncovering of the Relics of St Innokenty, Bishop of Irkutsk</b>
23.02 Monday	<b>7:30</b>  <b>18:30</b>	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Vespers, Trisagion prayers for the departed  Great Compline with Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete	<b>First Week of Great Lent.</b>  Hieromartyr Charalampus, Bishop of Magnesia in Asia Minor, and with him, Martyrs Porphyrius and Baptos, and three women martyrs
24.02 Tuesday	<b>18:30</b>	Great Compline with Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete	Hieromartyr Blaise, Bishop of Sebaste

25.02 Wednesday	<b>7:30</b>	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Vespers, Vespers with the <b>Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts.</b>	St Meletius, Archbishop of Antioch
	<b>18:30</b>	Great Compline with Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete	
26.02 Thursday	<b>18:30</b>	Great Compline with Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete	Venerable Martinian, of Caesarea in Palestine
27.02 Friday	<b>7:30</b>	Matins, 1st, 3rd, 6th and 9th hours, Visual, Vespers, Vespers with the <b>Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts,</b> Prayer singing with canon to Great Martyr Theodore, and blessing of kolivo (boiled wheat)	Venerable Auxentius, monk of Bithynia
28.02 Saturday	<b>8:15</b> <b>8:30</b>	Confession, Hours, <b>The Divine Liturgy</b>	Great Martyr Theodore the Tyro. <b>Iveron icon of Mother of God</b>
	<b>16:30</b>	Prayer singing, Trisagion prayers for the departed	
	<b>17:00</b>	Vigil, confession	